Kirkmarsh litters as of December 2016

Kirkmarsh Green Dream
Kirkmarsh Green Cairbre
Kirkmarsh Green Rising Star
Kirkmarsh Green Queen
Kirkmarsh Green Pirate
Kirkmarsh Green Irish Star
Kirkmarsh Green Ingle
Kirkmarsh Green Galileo
Kirkmarsh Green Charmer

Kirkmarsh Zena
Kirkmarsh Zita
Kirkmarsh Zebadee
Kirkmarsh Zara
Kirkmarsh Zane
Kirkmarsh Zander
Kirkmarsh Zabrina
Kirkmarsh Zabdi
Kirkmarsh Zephyr
Kirkmarsh Zody
Kirkmarsh Zizi

Kirkmarsh Darling

Kirkmarsh Dapper

Kirkmarsh Darter

Kirkmarsh Dasher

Kirkmarsh Delight For Hiberna
Kirkmarsh Delovely
Kirkmarsh Diligent

Kirkmarsh Duchess

Kirkmarsh Cool As Ice at Ragtops
Kirkmarsh Bouncer

Kirkmarsh Beauty ltself
Kirkmarsh Bashful

Kirkmarsh Bustler

Kirkmarsh Baffler

20/03/2014
20/03/2014
20/03/2014
20/03/2014
20/03/2014
20/03/2014
20/03/2014
20/03/2014
20/03/2014

21/08/2011
21/08/2011
21/08/2011
21/08/2011
21/08/2011
21/08/2011
21/08/2011
21/08/2011
21/08/2011
21/08/2011
21/08/2011

16/05/2010
16/05/2010
16/05/2010
16/05/2010
16/05/2010
16/05/2010
16/05/2010
16/05/2010

01/03/2009
01/03/2009
01/03/2009
01/03/2009
01/03/2009
01/03/2009

Bitch
Dog
Bitch
Bitch
Dog
Dog
Dog
Dog
Bitch

Bitch
Bitch
Dog
Bitch
Dog
Dog
Bitch
Bitch
Dog
Bitch
Bitch

Bitch
Dog
Dog
Dog

Bitch

Bitch

Bitch

Bitch

Dog
Dog
Bitch
Bitch
Dog
Dog

7.82%
7.82%
7.82%
7.82%
7.82%
7.82%
7.82%
7.82%
7.82%

5.01%
5.01%
5.01%
5.01%
5.01%
5.01%
5.01%
5.01%
5.01%
5.01%
5.01%

6.27%
6.27%
6.27%
6.27%
6.27%
6.27%
6.27%
6.27%

7.74%
7.74%
7.74%
7.74%
7.74%
7.74%

Green Socks Flying Dutchman
Green Socks Flying Dutchman
Green Socks Flying Dutchman
Green Socks Flying Dutchman
Green Socks Flying Dutchman
Green Socks Flying Dutchman
Green Socks Flying Dutchman
Green Socks Flying Dutchman
Green Socks Flying Dutchman

Kirkmarsh Mr Doyle of Hiberna
Kirkmarsh Mr Doyle of Hiberna
Kirkmarsh Mr Doyle of Hiberna
Kirkmarsh Mr Doyle of Hiberna
Kirkmarsh Mr Doyle of Hiberna
Kirkmarsh Mr Doyle of Hiberna
Kirkmarsh Mr Doyle of Hiberna
Kirkmarsh Mr Doyle of Hiberna
Kirkmarsh Mr Doyle of Hiberna
Kirkmarsh Mr Doyle of Hiberna
Kirkmarsh Mr Doyle of Hiberna

Kirkmarsh Mr Doyle of Hiberna
Kirkmarsh Mr Doyle of Hiberna
Kirkmarsh Mr Doyle of Hiberna
Kirkmarsh Mr Doyle of Hiberna
Kirkmarsh Mr Doyle of Hiberna
Kirkmarsh Mr Doyle of Hiberna
Kirkmarsh Mr Doyle of Hiberna
Kirkmarsh Mr Doyle of Hiberna

Grainne's Pirate at Kirkmarsh (Imp USA)
Grainne's Pirate at Kirkmarsh (Imp USA)
Grainne's Pirate at Kirkmarsh (Imp USA)
Grainne's Pirate at Kirkmarsh (Imp USA)
Grainne's Pirate at Kirkmarsh (Imp USA)
Grainne's Pirate at Kirkmarsh (Imp USA)

Mizenhead Dream At Kirkmarsh
Mizenhead Dream At Kirkmarsh
Mizenhead Dream At Kirkmarsh
Mizenhead Dream At Kirkmarsh
Mizenhead Dream At Kirkmarsh
Mizenhead Dream At Kirkmarsh
Mizenhead Dream At Kirkmarsh
Mizenhead Dream At Kirkmarsh
Mizenhead Dream At Kirkmarsh

Mizenhead Dream At Kirkmarsh
Mizenhead Dream At Kirkmarsh
Mizenhead Dream At Kirkmarsh
Mizenhead Dream At Kirkmarsh
Mizenhead Dream At Kirkmarsh
Mizenhead Dream At Kirkmarsh
Mizenhead Dream At Kirkmarsh
Mizenhead Dream At Kirkmarsh
Mizenhead Dream At Kirkmarsh
Mizenhead Dream At Kirkmarsh
Mizenhead Dream At Kirkmarsh

Bayrakki's Parlemo at Kirkmarsh (Imp Swe)
Bayrakki's Parlemo at Kirkmarsh (Imp Swe)
Bayrakki's Parlemo at Kirkmarsh (Imp Swe)
Bayrakki's Parlemo at Kirkmarsh (Imp Swe)
Bayrakki's Parlemo at Kirkmarsh (Imp Swe)
Bayrakki's Parlemo at Kirkmarsh (Imp Swe)
Bayrakki's Parlemo at Kirkmarsh (Imp Swe)
Bayrakki's Parlemo at Kirkmarsh (Imp Swe)

Bayrakki's Parlemo at Kirkmarsh (Imp Swe)
Bayrakki's Parlemo at Kirkmarsh (Imp Swe)
Bayrakki's Parlemo at Kirkmarsh (Imp Swe)
Bayrakki's Parlemo at Kirkmarsh (Imp Swe)
Bayrakki's Parlemo at Kirkmarsh (Imp Swe)
Bayrakki's Parlemo at Kirkmarsh (Imp Swe)




Kirkmarsh Bustle 01/03/2009 | Bitch 7.74% Grainne's Pirate at Kirkmarsh (Imp USA) Bayrakki's Parlemo at Kirkmarsh (Imp Swe)
Kirkmarsh Buxom 01/03/2009 | Bitch 7.74% Grainne's Pirate at Kirkmarsh (Imp USA) Bayrakki's Parlemo at Kirkmarsh (Imp Swe)
Kirkmarsh Wild Beansidhe 01/03/2009 | Bitch 7.74% Grainne's Pirate at Kirkmarsh (Imp USA) Bayrakki's Parlemo at Kirkmarsh (Imp Swe)
Kirkmarsh Boaster 01/03/2009 | Dog 7.74% Grainne's Pirate at Kirkmarsh (Imp USA) Bayrakki's Parlemo at Kirkmarsh (Imp Swe)
Kirkmarsh Trueboy 27/02/2006 | Dog 13.29% Radicott Waterbug Kirkmarsh Valley Mist

Kirkmarsh Thoughtful 27/02/2006 | Bitch 13.29% Radicott Waterbug Kirkmarsh Valley Mist

Kirkmarsh Truelass 27/02/2006 | Bitch 13.29% Radicott Waterbug Kirkmarsh Valley Mist

Kirkmarsh Eibhlin a Ruan at Fendrake 27/02/2006 | Bitch 13.29% Radicott Waterbug Kirkmarsh Valley Mist

Kirkmarsh Trueman 27/02/2006 | Dog 13.29% Radicott Waterbug Kirkmarsh Valley Mist

Kirkmarsh Partyman 27/02/2006 | Dog 13.29% Radicott Waterbug Kirkmarsh Valley Mist

Kirkmarsh Torrent 27/02/2006 | Dog 13.29% Radicott Waterbug Kirkmarsh Valley Mist

Kirkmarsh Tattler 27/02/2006 | Dog 13.29% Radicott Waterbug Kirkmarsh Valley Mist

Kirkmarsh Cruiser at Ragtops 14/02/2006 | Dog 4.35% Cahean Ingleside (IKC) Bayrakki's Parlemo at Kirkmarsh (Imp Swe)
Kirkmarsh Mighty Quinn of Hiberna 14/02/2006 | Dog 4.35% 18 Cahean Ingleside (IKC) Bayrakki's Parlemo at Kirkmarsh (Imp Swe)
Kirkmarsh Roisin Dubh at Fendrake 14/02/2006 | Bitch 4.35% 30 Cahean Ingleside (IKC) Bayrakki's Parlemo at Kirkmarsh (Imp Swe)
Kirkmarsh Countryman of Kilmaganney 14/02/2006 | Dog 4.35% 24 Cahean Ingleside (IKC) Bayrakki's Parlemo at Kirkmarsh (Imp Swe)
Kirkmarsh Cerberus 14/02/2006 | Dog 4.35% Cahean Ingleside (IKC) Bayrakki's Parlemo at Kirkmarsh (Imp Swe)
Kirkmarsh Charmer 14/02/2006 | Bitch 4.35% 9 Cahean Ingleside (IKC) Bayrakki's Parlemo at Kirkmarsh (Imp Swe)
Kirkmarsh Crowner 14/02/2006 | Dog 4.35% 7 Cahean Ingleside (IKC) Bayrakki's Parlemo at Kirkmarsh (Imp Swe)
Kirkmarsh Calliban 14/02/2006 | Bitch 4.35% Cahean Ingleside (IKC) Bayrakki's Parlemo at Kirkmarsh (Imp Swe)
Kirkmarsh Caitiff 14/02/2006 | Dog 4.35% Cahean Ingleside (IKC) Bayrakki's Parlemo at Kirkmarsh (Imp Swe)
Kirkmarsh Carver 14/02/2006 | Dog 4.35% Cahean Ingleside (IKC) Bayrakki's Parlemo at Kirkmarsh (Imp Swe)
Kirkmarsh Beth 10/12/2004 | Bitch 13.29% Radicott Waterbug Kirkmarsh Valley Mist
Kirkmarsh Meg 10/12/2004 | Bitch 13.29% 3 Radicott Waterbug Kirkmarsh Valley Mist
Kirkmarsh Bodie 10/12/2004 | Dog 13.29% Radicott Waterbug Kirkmarsh Valley Mist
Kirkmarsh Mr Doyle of Hiberna 10/12/2004 | Dog 13.29% 64 Radicott Waterbug Kirkmarsh Valley Mist
Kirkmarsh Ellie 10/12/2004 | Bitch 13.29% Radicott Waterbug Kirkmarsh Valley Mist
Kirkmarsh Amy 10/12/2004 | Bitch 13.29% Radicott Waterbug Kirkmarsh Valley Mist
Kirkmarsh Shanti 23/04/1999 | Dog 8.90% Cuboglach Northern Rustic Radicott Delilah at Kirkmarsh
Kirkmarsh Merry Dobhran 23/04/1999 | Dog 8.90% Cuboglach Northern Rustic Radicott Delilah at Kirkmarsh
Kirkmarsh Finola at Kilmaganney 23/04/1999 | Bitch 8.90% Cuboglach Northern Rustic Radicott Delilah at Kirkmarsh
Kirkmarsh Valley Mist 23/04/1999 | Bitch 8.90% 14 Cuboglach Northern Rustic Radicott Delilah at Kirkmarsh




