Kirkmarsh litters as of December 2016

Kirkmarsh litters as of December 2016			Independing Coefficient			
Name	Date Of Birth	Sex	(10 gens)	#Offspring	Sire	Dam
Kirkmarsh Green Dream	20/03/2014	Bitch	7.82%		Green Socks Flying Dutchman	Mizenhead Dream At Kirkmarsh
Kirkmarsh Green Cairbre	20/03/2014	Dog	7.82%		Green Socks Flying Dutchman	Mizenhead Dream At Kirkmarsh
Kirkmarsh Green Rising Star	20/03/2014	Bitch	7.82%		Green Socks Flying Dutchman	Mizenhead Dream At Kirkmarsh
Kirkmarsh Green Queen	20/03/2014	Bitch	7.82%		Green Socks Flying Dutchman	Mizenhead Dream At Kirkmarsh
Kirkmarsh Green Pirate	20/03/2014	Dog	7.82%		Green Socks Flying Dutchman	Mizenhead Dream At Kirkmarsh
Kirkmarsh Green Irish Star	20/03/2014	Dog	7.82%		Green Socks Flying Dutchman	Mizenhead Dream At Kirkmarsh
Kirkmarsh Green Ingle	20/03/2014	Dog	7.82%		Green Socks Flying Dutchman	Mizenhead Dream At Kirkmarsh
Kirkmarsh Green Galileo	20/03/2014	Dog	7.82%		Green Socks Flying Dutchman	Mizenhead Dream At Kirkmarsh
Kirkmarsh Green Charmer	20/03/2014	Bitch	7.82%		Green Socks Flying Dutchman	Mizenhead Dream At Kirkmarsh
Kirkmarsh Zena	21/08/2011	Bitch	5.01%		Kirkmarsh Mr Doyle of Hiberna	Mizenhead Dream At Kirkmarsh
Kirkmarsh Zita	21/08/2011	Bitch	5.01%		Kirkmarsh Mr Doyle of Hiberna	Mizenhead Dream At Kirkmarsh
Kirkmarsh Zebadee	21/08/2011	Dog	5.01%		Kirkmarsh Mr Doyle of Hiberna	Mizenhead Dream At Kirkmarsh
Kirkmarsh Zara	21/08/2011	Bitch	5.01%		Kirkmarsh Mr Doyle of Hiberna	Mizenhead Dream At Kirkmarsh
Kirkmarsh Zane	21/08/2011	Dog	5.01%		Kirkmarsh Mr Doyle of Hiberna	Mizenhead Dream At Kirkmarsh
Kirkmarsh Zander	21/08/2011	Dog	5.01%		Kirkmarsh Mr Doyle of Hiberna	Mizenhead Dream At Kirkmarsh
Kirkmarsh Zabrina	21/08/2011	Bitch	5.01%		Kirkmarsh Mr Doyle of Hiberna	Mizenhead Dream At Kirkmarsh
Kirkmarsh Zabdi	21/08/2011	Bitch	5.01%		Kirkmarsh Mr Doyle of Hiberna	Mizenhead Dream At Kirkmarsh
Kirkmarsh Zephyr	21/08/2011	Dog	5.01%	5	Kirkmarsh Mr Doyle of Hiberna	Mizenhead Dream At Kirkmarsh
Kirkmarsh Zody	21/08/2011	Bitch	5.01%		Kirkmarsh Mr Doyle of Hiberna	Mizenhead Dream At Kirkmarsh
Kirkmarsh Zizi	21/08/2011	Bitch	5.01%		Kirkmarsh Mr Doyle of Hiberna	Mizenhead Dream At Kirkmarsh
Kirkmarsh Darling	16/05/2010	Bitch	6.27%		Kirkmarsh Mr Doyle of Hiberna	Bayrakki's Parlemo at Kirkmarsh (Imp Swe)
Kirkmarsh Dapper	16/05/2010	Dog	6.27%		Kirkmarsh Mr Doyle of Hiberna	Bayrakki's Parlemo at Kirkmarsh (Imp Swe)
Kirkmarsh Darter	16/05/2010	Dog	6.27%		Kirkmarsh Mr Doyle of Hiberna	Bayrakki's Parlemo at Kirkmarsh (Imp Swe)
Kirkmarsh Dasher	16/05/2010	Dog	6.27%		Kirkmarsh Mr Doyle of Hiberna	Bayrakki's Parlemo at Kirkmarsh (Imp Swe)
Kirkmarsh Delight For Hiberna	16/05/2010	Bitch	6.27%		Kirkmarsh Mr Doyle of Hiberna	Bayrakki's Parlemo at Kirkmarsh (Imp Swe)
Kirkmarsh Delovely	16/05/2010	Bitch	6.27%		Kirkmarsh Mr Doyle of Hiberna	Bayrakki's Parlemo at Kirkmarsh (Imp Swe)
Kirkmarsh Diligent	16/05/2010	Bitch	6.27%		Kirkmarsh Mr Doyle of Hiberna	Bayrakki's Parlemo at Kirkmarsh (Imp Swe)
Kirkmarsh Duchess	16/05/2010	Bitch	6.27%		Kirkmarsh Mr Doyle of Hiberna	Bayrakki's Parlemo at Kirkmarsh (Imp Swe)
Kirkmarsh Cool As Ice at Ragtops	01/03/2009	Dog	7.74%		Grainne's Pirate at Kirkmarsh (Imp USA)	Bayrakki's Parlemo at Kirkmarsh (Imp Swe)
Kirkmarsh Bouncer	01/03/2009	Dog	7.74%		Grainne's Pirate at Kirkmarsh (Imp USA)	Bayrakki's Parlemo at Kirkmarsh (Imp Swe)
Kirkmarsh Beauty Itself	01/03/2009	Bitch	7.74%	3	Grainne's Pirate at Kirkmarsh (Imp USA)	Bayrakki's Parlemo at Kirkmarsh (Imp Swe)
Kirkmarsh Bashful	01/03/2009	Bitch	7.74%		Grainne's Pirate at Kirkmarsh (Imp USA)	Bayrakki's Parlemo at Kirkmarsh (Imp Swe)
Kirkmarsh Bustler	01/03/2009	Dog	7.74%		Grainne's Pirate at Kirkmarsh (Imp USA)	Bayrakki's Parlemo at Kirkmarsh (Imp Swe)
Kirkmarsh Baffler	01/03/2009	Dog	7.74%		Grainne's Pirate at Kirkmarsh (Imp USA)	Bayrakki's Parlemo at Kirkmarsh (Imp Swe)

Name	Date Of Birth	Sex	Inbreeding Coefficient (10 gens)	#Offspring	Sire	Dam
Kirkmarsh Bustle	01/03/2009	Bitch	7.74%		Grainne's Pirate at Kirkmarsh (Imp USA)	Bayrakki's Parlemo at Kirkmarsh (Imp Swe)
Kirkmarsh Buxom	01/03/2009	Bitch	7.74%		Grainne's Pirate at Kirkmarsh (Imp USA)	Bayrakki's Parlemo at Kirkmarsh (Imp Swe)
Kirkmarsh Wild Beansidhe	01/03/2009	Bitch	7.74%		Grainne's Pirate at Kirkmarsh (Imp USA)	Bayrakki's Parlemo at Kirkmarsh (Imp Swe)
Kirkmarsh Boaster	01/03/2009	Dog	7.74%		Grainne's Pirate at Kirkmarsh (Imp USA)	Bayrakki's Parlemo at Kirkmarsh (Imp Swe)
Kirkmarsh Trueboy	27/02/2006	Dog	13.29%		Radicott Waterbug	Kirkmarsh Valley Mist
Kirkmarsh Thoughtful	27/02/2006	Bitch	13.29%		Radicott Waterbug	Kirkmarsh Valley Mist
Kirkmarsh Truelass	27/02/2006	Bitch	13.29%		Radicott Waterbug	Kirkmarsh Valley Mist
Kirkmarsh Eibhlin a Ruan at Fendrake	27/02/2006	Bitch	13.29%		Radicott Waterbug	Kirkmarsh Valley Mist
Kirkmarsh Trueman	27/02/2006	Dog	13.29%		Radicott Waterbug	Kirkmarsh Valley Mist
Kirkmarsh Partyman	27/02/2006	Dog	13.29%		Radicott Waterbug	Kirkmarsh Valley Mist
Kirkmarsh Torrent	27/02/2006	Dog	13.29%		Radicott Waterbug	Kirkmarsh Valley Mist
Kirkmarsh Tattler	27/02/2006	Dog	13.29%		Radicott Waterbug	Kirkmarsh Valley Mist
Kirkmarsh Cruiser at Ragtops	14/02/2006	Dog	4.35%		Cahean Ingleside (IKC)	Bayrakki's Parlemo at Kirkmarsh (Imp Swe)
Kirkmarsh Mighty Quinn of Hiberna	14/02/2006	Dog	4.35%	18	Cahean Ingleside (IKC)	Bayrakki's Parlemo at Kirkmarsh (Imp Swe)
Kirkmarsh Roisin Dubh at Fendrake	14/02/2006	Bitch	4.35%	30	Cahean Ingleside (IKC)	Bayrakki's Parlemo at Kirkmarsh (Imp Swe)
Kirkmarsh Countryman of Kilmaganney	14/02/2006	Dog	4.35%	24	Cahean Ingleside (IKC)	Bayrakki's Parlemo at Kirkmarsh (Imp Swe)
Kirkmarsh Cerberus	14/02/2006	Dog	4.35%		Cahean Ingleside (IKC)	Bayrakki's Parlemo at Kirkmarsh (Imp Swe)
Kirkmarsh Charmer	14/02/2006	Bitch	4.35%	9	Cahean Ingleside (IKC)	Bayrakki's Parlemo at Kirkmarsh (Imp Swe)
Kirkmarsh Crowner	14/02/2006	Dog	4.35%	7	Cahean Ingleside (IKC)	Bayrakki's Parlemo at Kirkmarsh (Imp Swe)
Kirkmarsh Calliban	14/02/2006	Bitch	4.35%		Cahean Ingleside (IKC)	Bayrakki's Parlemo at Kirkmarsh (Imp Swe)
Kirkmarsh Caitiff	14/02/2006	Dog	4.35%		Cahean Ingleside (IKC)	Bayrakki's Parlemo at Kirkmarsh (Imp Swe)
Kirkmarsh Carver	14/02/2006	Dog	4.35%		Cahean Ingleside (IKC)	Bayrakki's Parlemo at Kirkmarsh (Imp Swe)
Kirkmarsh Beth	10/12/2004	Bitch	13.29%		Radicott Waterbug	Kirkmarsh Valley Mist
Kirkmarsh Meg	10/12/2004	Bitch	13.29%	3	Radicott Waterbug	Kirkmarsh Valley Mist
Kirkmarsh Bodie	10/12/2004	Dog	13.29%		Radicott Waterbug	Kirkmarsh Valley Mist
Kirkmarsh Mr Doyle of Hiberna	10/12/2004	Dog	13.29%	64	Radicott Waterbug	Kirkmarsh Valley Mist
Kirkmarsh Ellie	10/12/2004	Bitch	13.29%		Radicott Waterbug	Kirkmarsh Valley Mist
Kirkmarsh Amy	10/12/2004	Bitch	13.29%		Radicott Waterbug	Kirkmarsh Valley Mist
Kirkmarsh Shanti	23/04/1999	Dog	8.90%		Cuboglach Northern Rustic	Radicott Delilah at Kirkmarsh
Kirkmarsh Merry Dobhran	23/04/1999	Dog	8.90%		Cuboglach Northern Rustic	Radicott Delilah at Kirkmarsh
Kirkmarsh Finola at Kilmaganney	23/04/1999	Bitch	8.90%		Cuboglach Northern Rustic	Radicott Delilah at Kirkmarsh
Kirkmarsh Valley Mist	23/04/1999	Bitch	8.90%	14	Cuboglach Northern Rustic	Radicott Delilah at Kirkmarsh